CARMEN J. ANGELO
Chief Executive Officer
Clerk of the Board



COUNTY OF MENDOCINO BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

CONTACT INFORMATION
501 Low Gap Road • Room 1010
Ukiah, California 95482
TELEPHONE: (707) 463-4441
FAX: (707) 463-7237
Email: cob@co.mendocino.ca.us
Web: www.co.mendocino.ca.us/bos

January 4, 2017

Aaron's Inc. #C1754 P.O. Box 2437 Smyrna, GA 30081

Re: Assessment Appeal Application Received

Dear Aaron's Inc. #C1754:

The Executive Office has received and accepted an Assessment Appeal Application filed relative to your property assessment. Application number 16-063 has been assigned to your application for Assessor's Parcel Number 099-026-819

Revenue and Taxation Code \$1604 (Local Equalization Tax Rule 309) allows up to two years for an Application for Changed Assessment to be resolved. Notice of the hearing date will be mailed to you at least 45 days prior to the date of your hearing.

If you have any questions or need additional clarification, please do not hesitate to contact our office for assistance.

Sincerely,

Nicole French

Deputy Clerk of the Board II

C: Jeff Talton

CARMEL J. ANGELO Chief Executive Officer Clerk of the Board



CONTACT INFORMATION
501 Low Gap Road • Room 1010
Ukiah, California 95482
TELEPHONE: (707) 463-4441
FAX: (707) 463-7237
Email: cob@co.mendocino.ca.us
Web: www.co.mendocino.ca.us/bos

December 22, 2016

Cushman & Wakefield P.O. Box 2437 Smyrna, GA 30081

Re: Assessment Appeal Application Received

Dear Cushman & Wakefield:

The Executive Office has received and accepted an Assessment Appeal Application filed relative to your property assessment. Application number 16-063 has been assigned to your application for Assessor's Parcel Number 099-026-819

Revenue and Taxation Code \$1604 (Local Equalization Tax Rule 309) allows up to two years for an Application for Changed Assessment to be resolved. Notice of the hearing date will be mailed to you at least 45 days prior to the date of your hearing.

If you have any questions or need additional clarification, please do not hesitate to contact our office for assistance.

Sincerely,

Nicole French

Deputy Clerk of the Board II

ASSESSMENT APPEAL APPLICATION

This form contains all of the requests for information that are required for filing an application for changed assessment. Failure to complete this application may result in rejection of the application and/or denial of the appeal. Applicants should be prepared to submit additional information if requested by the assessor or at the time of the hearing. Failure to provide information at the hearing the appeals board considers necessary may result in the continuance of the hearing or denial of the appeal. Do not attach hearing evidence to this application.



COUNTY OF MENDOCINO
ASSESSMENT APPEALS BOARD
501 Low Gap Road • Room 1010
Ukiah, California 95482
TELEPHONE: (707) 463-4221
FAX: (707) 463-7237

7018 NOV 28 AM 10 48

continuance of the hearing or denial of the ap	peal. Do not	eq			
attach hearing evidence to this application.			APPLICATION NUMBER: Clerk Use Only		
1. APPLICANT INFORMATION - PLEASE NAME OF APPLICANT (LAST. FIRST, MIDDLE INITIAL), BUS		Programme Commence	EMAIL ADDRESS	CU	
AARON'S INC. #CI	754 DR P.O. BOX)			- ecushwake.com	
PO BOX 2437	STATE ZIP CODE	DAYTIME TELEPHONE	ALTERNATE TELEPHO		
Smyrna	6A 30081	(ଜୀଞ)84୫-25		(404)521-497	
2. CONTACT INFORMATION - AGENT, AT		F APPLICANT if app		NTATION IS OPTIONAL)	
NAME OF AGENT, ATTORNEY, OR RELATIVE (LAST, FIRS	I. MIDDLE INITIAL)		EMAIL ADDRESS	no cushuake.com	
CUShman & Wakef	ial O		9		
CONTACT PERSON IF OTHER THAN ABOVE (LAST, FIRST,					
MAILING ADDRESS (STREET ADDRESS OR P. O. BOX)					
Po Box 2437	STATE ZIP CODE	DAYTIME TELEPHONE	ALTERNATE TELEPHO	DNE FAX TELEPHONE	
SmyRva	GA-30081	(678)848-25		(404)501-497	
AUTHORIZATION OF AGENT The following information must be completed attorney as indicated in the Certification supplicant is a business entity, the agent's	ted (or attached to this appl section, or a spouse, child,	parent, registered do	ons) unless the agent is omestic partner, or the	person affected. If the	
The person named in Section 2 above is h				ct assessor's records,	
	agreements, and otherwis		ng to this application.		
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT, OFFICER, OR AUTHORIZED	EMPLOYEE	TITLE		DATE	
3. PROPERTY IDENTIFICATION INFORMA	ATION				
YES NO Is this property a sing	gle-family dwelling that is occup	ied as the principal plac	e of residence by the owr	ner?	
ENTER APPLICABLE NUMBER FROM YO	OUR NOTICE/TAX BILL				
ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER	ASSESSMENT NUMBER		FEE NUMBER		
ACCOUNT NUMBER	TAX BILL NUMBER		<u> </u>		
099-0026819-000					
PROPERTY ADDRESS OR LOCATION			DOING BUSINESS AS (DBA), if appropriate	
PROPERTY TYPE			L		
_					
☐ SINGLE-FAMILY / CONDOMINIUM / TOW	/NHOUSE / DUPLEX	AGRICULTURAL	□ POS	SESSORY INTEREST	
□ MULTI-FAMILY/APARTMENTS: NO. OF UNITS □		MANUFACTURED I	MANUFACTURED HOME		
COMMERCIAL/INDUSTRIAL		WATER CRAFT	□ AIRC	RAFT	
BUSINESS PERSONAL PROPERTY/FIXT	URES 🗆	OTHER:			
4. VALUE	A. VALUE ON ROLL	B, APPLICANT	Γ'S OPINION OF VALUE	C. APPEALS BOARD USE ONLY	
LAND					
IMPROVEMENTS/STRUCTURES					
FIXTURES					
PERSONAL PROPERTY (see instructions)	394, 864	300,71	الم ا		
MINERAL RIGHTS	21-11 507	July 11	<u> </u>		
TREES & VINES					
OTHER					
	394, 964	200 7			
DENALTIES (amount or paraget)	5 19, 569	302,7	<u> Ф</u>		

BOE-305-AH (P2 REV. 08 (01-15) 5. TYPE OF ASSESSMENT BEING APPEALED Check only one. See	e instructions for filing n	ariods
REGULAR ASSESSMENT - VALUE AS OF JANUARY 1 OF TH		erious
SUPPLEMENTAL ASSESSMENT		
*DATE OF NOTICE: ROLL YEAR: _		
		☐ PENALTY ASSESSMENT
*DATE OF NOTICE: **ROLL YEAR: _		_ TENALT MODESOMENT
	ch roll year requires a sep	parate application
6. REASON FOR FILING APPEAL (FACTS) If you are uncertain of which item to check, please check "I. OTHER" an The reasons that I rely upon to support requested changes in value are A. DECLINE IN VALUE The assessor's roll value exceeds the market value as of Janu B. CHANGE IN OWNERSHIP 1. No change in ownership occurred on the date of 2. Base year value for the change in ownership established or C. NEW CONSTRUCTION 1. No new construction occurred on the date of 2. Base year value for the completed new construction established	ctions before completing d provide a brief explanation as follows: lary 1 of the current year, the date of	this section. In of your reasons for filing this application is incorrect.
 □ 3. Value of construction in progress on January 1 is incorrect. □ CALAMITY REASSESSMENT □ Assessor's reduced value is incorrect for property damaged by E. BUSINESS PERSONAL PROPERTY/FIXTURES. Assessor's value. □ 1. All personal property/fixtures. □ 2. Only a portion of the personal property/fixtures. Attach descended in the personal property/fixtures. □ CLASSIFICATION/ALLOCATION □ 1. Classification of property is incorrect. □ 2. Allocation of value of property is incorrect (e.g., between lared in the personal property/fixtures. □ 1. Allocation of value of property is incorrect. □ 2. Allocation of value of property is incorrect. □ 2. Allocation of value of property is incorrect. □ 3. Allocation of value of property is incorrect. □ 2. Allocation of value of property is incorrect. □ 3. Allocation of value of property is incorrect. □ 3. Allocation of value of property is incorrect.	ue of personal property ar ription of those items. d and improvements). perty, issues being appeal	
CERTIFICA I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of accompanying statements or documents, is true, correct, and complete to transporty or the person affected (i.e., a person having a direct economic inte agent authorized by the applicant under item 2 of this application, or (3) and Number, who has been retained by the applicant and signature: (Use Blue Pen - Original signature required on paper-filed application)	California that the foregoin ne best of my knowledge a rest in the payment of taxes n attorney licensed to pract	nd belief and that I am (1) the owner of the s on that property – "The Applicant"), (2) ar ice law in the State of California. State Ba
) pt (alto	·	
FILING STATUS (IDENTIFY BELATIONSHIP TO APPLICANT NAMED IN SECTION 1)		
OWNER & AGENT - ATTORNEY - SPOUSE - REGISTERED DON - CORPORATE OFFICER OR DESIGNATED EMPLOYEE	MESTIC PARTNER 🗆 CHILI	D 🗆 PARENT 🗆 PERSON AFFECTED

Chief Executive Officer John W. Robinson III

President Steven A. Michaels

EVP & Chief Financial Officer Gilbert L. Danielson

Aaron's, Inc.®

1015 Cobb Place Blvd., P.O. Box 100039 Kennesaw, Georgia 30156-9239 / (678) 402-3000

LETTER OF AUTHORIZATION

TO: Ad Valorem Tax Authorities and Others To Whom It May Concern

This letter will introduce Cushman & Wakefield, a tax firm authorized to represent us concerning ad valorem property tax matters for tax years 2016 and prior. This authorization letter will supersede any previous letters of authorization on file.

Cushman & Wakefield is authorized to prepare and file personal property returns, to review and receive copies of any prior tax year's tax returns, to investigate appraisals and assessments, to submit income and expense information, to appeal property values and taxes, to receive tax bills, to appear before administrative boards or agencies, and to prepare to take such actions in our offices as necessary to effectuate same.

Cushman & Wakefield is authorized to act as agent, and/or attorney in fact, with those aforementioned rights on the property owned or controlled by the undersigned entity.

The rights, powers, and authorization of Cushman & Wakefield herein granted shall commence upon the execution of this letter of authorization and shall terminate upon written notice.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF:

The undersigned has hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals this the 10 day of 2015.

ACCEPTED:	•
Su ferm	Tax Director
BY:	TITLE:
Ben Tunner	November 10, 2015
PRINT NAME NOON	DATE:
Swom to grid July en bed before me this	10 ¹ day of NOV 2015
NOTARY POSITION THE	